™
rinconpower.com                                                         © Rincon Power Products, LLC.                                                    03/19/2021 REV 6
®
RXC61
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
RXC61 SERIES
High Voltage Contactors
600A CONTINUOUS DUTY

RXC61
OPTIONS
TABLE 2. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
RXC61 B Bi-directional
1 Bottom Mount P 12V dual (economized) A Form A, SPST, NO
8 Chassis Mount, M12 Studs Q 24V dual (economized) B Form B, SPST, NC
9 Chassis Mount, M10 Studs R 48V dual (economized) C Form C, SPDT, NO&NC
  X None
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
Bottom Mount (RXC61B1)
TABLE 3. DIMS AND INSTALL (RXC61B1)
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 1.36 lb, [620g ±10g]
Mounting Position Any / Not Position Sensitive
Package Quantity 20 per box
Install Torque5
2X M8 Main Terminals 80-88 in-lb, [9-10Nm]
Mounting Install Torque, 2X
M5 or No. 10 Thru Hole 18-35 in-lb, [2-4Nm]
COIL / AUX WIRE  Form A Form B Form C
Coil GND (-) Black Black Black
Coil POS (+) Red Red Red
Aux COM White White White
AUX N.O. White N/A Blue
AUX N.C. N/A White Orange
Lead Wire Length 19 in +/- 1 in, [48 cm +/-2.5 cm]
Lead Wire Size 20AWG, Stranded
Lead Wire OD 0.072 IN [1.82MM]
Jacket Material PVC
UL Ratings UL 1007, UL 1569
3D model available upon request
™
rinconpower.com                                                         © Rincon Power Products, LLC.                                                    03/19/2021 REV 6
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV A
RXC61
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
Chassis Mount (RXC61B8, RXC61B9)
TABLE 4. DIMS AND INSTALL (RXC61B8, RXC61B9)
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 1.8 lb, [830g]
Mounting Position Any / Not Position Sensitive
Package Quantity 12 pcs
Install Torque5
2x M10 Main Terminals
2x M12 Main Terminals
125-150 in-lb, [14-17Nm]
150-175 in-lb, [17-20Nm]
Mounting Install Torque,
2X M6 Thru Hole 23-40 in-lb, [3-5Nm]
COIL / AUX WIRE Form A Form B Form C
Coil GND (-) Black Black Black
Coil POS (+) Red Red Red
Aux COM White White White
Aux N.O. White N/A Blue
Aux N.C. N/A White Orange
Lead Wire Length 19 in +/- 1 in, [48 cm +/-2.5 cm]
Lead Wire Size 20AWG, Stranded
Lead Wire OD 0.072 IN [1.82MM]
Jacket Material PVC
UL Ratings UL 1007, UL 1569
NOTES
1. Integrated coil suppression limits back-EMF to 0V. External diodes or suppressors do not affect operation.